Andy Quattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation

Release Agreement for Andy Quattlebaum Warrior Hunt 2025 (Read Carefully)

In consideration of received permission from the Andy Quattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation to enter upon the premises of property owned, donated, or leased to the Andy Quattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation located in Georgetown County, South Carolina, the receipt of such permission being hereby expressly acknowledged, and in further consideration of received permission to participate in the training and activities at Camp Woodie, and/or taking of migratory birds upon said premises, the receipt of such permission being also hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby release the Andy Quattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation and their agents, officers, servants, and employees of and from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, and causes of action whatsoever, arising out of, or related to any loss, damage, injury, including death, that may be sustained by the undersigned, or any property of the undersigned, while in, on, upon or about these premises, or any other premises, or enroute to or from these or any other premise including but not limited to premises donated, leased to, or under the control or supervision of the Andy Quattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation.

The undersigned being duly aware of the risks and hazards inherent upon entering upon said premises and/or in participating in training and hunting of migratory birds, hereby elects voluntarily and freely to enter upon said premises, knowing their present condition and knowing that said condition may become more hazardous and dangerous during the time that he/she is upon said premises. The undersigned hereby voluntarily and freely assumes all risks of loss, damage, or injury, including death that may be sustained by the undersigned while in, on, upon, or about said premises.

I further acknowledge and understand that no warranty, either express or implied, is made by the Andy Quattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation as to the condition of the premises upon which I will be hunting, This release serves to warn me that I may be exposed to dangerous conditions, risks and hazards, including, but not limited to poisonous snakes, insects, spiders, blinds, wild animals, potentially dangerous deep water, and travel through such water at night in a boat and persons with firearms while hunting at lands controlled by the Andy Quattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation, and I hereby state that I expressly assume all such dangers, risks and hazards. In consideration of the right to enter upon the lands controlled by the Andy Ouattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation and its agents, employees, directors, and assigns from and against any and all claims, demands, causes of action and damages, including attorney's fees resulting from any accident or occurrence arising out of, incidental to or in any way resulting from my hunting or use of the lands controlled by the Andy Ouattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation regardless of whether or not caused by any negligence or gross negligence of the Andy Quattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation, or any of its agents, directors or employees. I further covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors and assigns will not make any claim or institute any suit or action at law or in equity against the Andy Quattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation or its agents or employees or directors as a result of my hunting on any lands controlled by the Andy Quattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation.

This release shall be binding upon the distributes, heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators and personal representatives of the undersigned,

In signing this foregoing release, the undersigned hereby warrants, acknowledges and represents:

a) That he/she has carefully and fully read the foregoing release, understands it and signs it

freely and voluntarily.

- b) That he/she is not an agent, servant, or employee of the Andy Quattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation.
- c) That he/she shall adhere to and abide by all the laws, statutes, rules, regulations and local ordinances of the State of South Carolina and the United States of America regulating and/or restricting the hunting, fishing and/or taking of wild animals, fish and birds, including migratory birds and other wildlife.
- d) That he/she shall not consume, ingest or take or be under the influence, however slight, of any alcoholic beverage or drug while in, on, upon or about said premises while participating in activities at Camp Woodie, and/or taking of migratory birds.

I have completely read this RELEASE and I understand it thoroughly. I fully agree with its content and warning of potential hazards and I agree to assume full responsibility for any injury, death or property damages which I may sustain or cause during my visit or while hunting on the lands controlled by the Andy Quattlebaum and Blackwell Family Foundation.

Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	